
This appendix has been addended to include the addi�on of an excess algal growth cause to the Galla�n 
River, Yellowstone Na�onal Park Boundary to Spanish Creek (MT41H001_021). Please see the updated 
appendix in the Montana 2020 Addendum to the 2020 Water Quality Integrated Report document 
available at Water Resources | Montana DEQ (mt.gov) or How’s My Waterway at 
htps://mywaterway.epa.gov/state/MT/water-quality-overview for details. 
 

https://deq.mt.gov/water/resources
https://mywaterway.epa.gov/state/MT/water-quality-overview


1

Appendix H: Waters That Changed Water Quality Category

H - of 1

Missouri 
Headwaters
Missouri 
Headwaters
Missouri 
Headwaters
Missouri 
Headwaters
Missouri 
Headwaters
Missouri 
Headwaters
Missouri 
Headwaters
Missouri 
Headwaters
Pend Oreille

Watershed 
Name

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Red Rock

Big Creek 
(Columbia)

TMDL 
Planning

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

10020001

17010206

HUC No

MT41A003_030

MT41A003_040

MT41A003_080

MT41A003_110

MT41A003_140

MT41A003_160

MT41A004_020

MT41A004_090

MT76Q002_050

ID305b

CABIN CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Big Sheep Creek)

NICHOLIA CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Big Sheep Creek)

TRAIL CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Horse Prairie Creek)

SELWAY CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Bloody Dick Creek)

SAGE CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)

LITTLE SHEEP CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)

METZEL CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)

PEET CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)

BIG CREEK, headwaters to mouth (North Fork of the Flathead River)

Waterbody Name and Location

-

-

-

3

-

-

-

5

4C

2018 
Cycle

Category

5

5

5

5

5

5

5,5N

5,5N

2

2020
 Cycle

Category


