This appendix has been addended to include the addition of an excess algal growth cause to the Gallatin River, Yellowstone National Park Boundary to Spanish Creek (MT41H001_021). Please see the updated appendix in the Montana 2020 Addendum to the 2020 Water Quality Integrated Report document available at Water Resources | Montana DEQ (mt.gov) or How's My Waterway at https://mywaterway.epa.gov/state/MT/water-quality-overview for details.



Appendix H: Waters That Changed Water Quality Category

Watershed Name	TMDL Planning	HUC No	ID305b	Waterbody Name and Location	2018 Cycle Category	2020 Cycle Category
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_030	CABIN CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Big Sheep Creek)	-	5
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_040	NICHOLIA CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Big Sheep Creek)	-	5
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_080	TRAIL CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Horse Prairie Creek)	-	5
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_110	SELWAY CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Bloody Dick Creek)	3	5
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_140	SAGE CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)	-	5
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A003_160	LITTLE SHEEP CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)	-	5
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A004_020	METZEL CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)	-	5,5N
Missouri Headwaters	Red Rock	10020001	MT41A004_090	PEET CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Red Rock River)	5	5,5N
Pend Oreille	Big Creek (Columbia)	17010206	MT76Q002_050	BIG CREEK, headwaters to mouth (North Fork of the Flathead River)	4C	2